TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503258

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Social Bicycles Inc.		05/11/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Social Bicycles LLC	
Street Address:	55 Prospect Street, Ste. 304	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87503611	JUMP
Serial Number:	87748823	JUMP
Registration Number:	5162481	BAY BIKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nlutz@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy H. Lutz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy H. Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy H. Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project SMB - SoBi - Certificate of Conversion (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Project SMB - SoBi - Certificate of Conversion (Execution Version)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0176

900478985

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is May 12, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Social Bicycles Inc."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Social Bicycles LLC"

[Signature Page Follows]

139682285.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0177 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of May 11,2018.

SOCIAL BICYCLES INC.

By: <u>/s/ Stephen Ryan Rzepecki</u> Name: Stephen Ryan Rzepecki Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

139682285.3

RECORDED: 12/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0178